Delta St. (1-4,1-4 Gulf South) -vs- Christian Brothers (0-3,0-3 Gulf South)
01/22/21 at Canale Arena, Memphis, TN

Date: 01/22/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

ame: 0:00 P Delta St. 38 40 78

Site: Canale Arena, Memphis, TN Christian Brothers 40 25 65

Referees: Doug Smith, Jr., Chris Duncan, Ted Kessler

Delta St. 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  Cartwright,Maalik * 38 13-13 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 3 1 2 1 28

04 Lemons,Jaylen * 39 7-12 2-7 4-5 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 5 20

10 Motley,Michael * 34 5-7 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 7 2 0 1 11

01 Street,Keyshaun * 29 3-8 1-5 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 7

33 Georgiadis,Savvas * 17  1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2

21  Minter,Z'Mari 21 24 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 3 6

22  Henry,Caleb 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 3

23  Laatsch,Austin 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

03 Cotton,Lee 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-51 6-19 8-15 7-16 23 16 14 13 3 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-26 53.85 % 3-12 25.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 18-25 72.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-3 33.33%

Total 32-51 62.7 % 6-19 31.6 % 8-15 53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Christian Brothers 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Lewis,Daryl * 17 3-4 1-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 9

00 Payne,Jesse * 30 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 9 4 0 2 6

05 Ruthsatz,Aiden * 26 2-6 2-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 4 2 0 1 6

20 Deifel,Nick * 22 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3

15 Graham,Jordan * 11  1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Jones,Christian 28 7-10 2-5 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 3 18

11  Coffi,Juan 22 2-4 0-1 5-5 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 1 9

25  Gdowski,Luke 20 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 3 2 2 6

23  Payton,Decorian 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 3 0 0 0 0 6

24  Loos,Daniel 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

21 Champagne,Charlie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 4 0 1 [¢] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-51 6-19 11-13 10-17 27 19 14 18 4 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-23 60.87 % 3-5 60.00 % 9-9 100.00 %

Second Half 10-28 35.71 % 3-14 21.43 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 24-51 47.1 % 6-19 31.6 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 39

Largest Lead: 0 0O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint) 19:55 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL ==
19:29 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS ==
GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,JAYLEN(in the paint) 19:04 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK ==
18:40 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DARYL
MISS 3PTR by STREET,KEYSHAUN 18:25
- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DARYL
FOUL by STREET,KEYSHAUN 18:16
18:05 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by DEIFEL,NICK
== ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint) 17:49 6-5 Vi

17:33 FOUL by DEIFEL,NICK
17:33 TURNOVER by DEIFEL,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by LEMONS,JAYLEN 17:14 8-5 V3
17:14 FOUL by PAYNE,JESSE
GOOD FT by LEMONS,JAYLEN 17:14 9-5 VA4
SUB OUT by STREET,KEYSHAUN 17:14
SUB IN by HENRY,CALEB 17:14
FOUL by HENRY,CALEB 16:51
16:29 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint) 16:05 11-5 V 6
15:43 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK 15:43
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN 15:32 14-5 V9
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL --
15:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
15:27 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JORDAN
15:27 SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL
15:05 TURNOVER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
STEAL by LEMONS,JAYLEN 15:05
MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:45
14:45 BLOCK by LEWIS,DARYL
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JESSE
14:37 TURNOVER by LEWIS,DARYL
STEAL by LEMONS,JAYLEN 14:37
GOOD JUMPER by LEMONS,JAYLEN((fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:33 16-5 V11
14:09 16-8 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DARYL
GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:52 18-8 V10
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK --
13:34 MISS 3PTR by DEIFEL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS --
13:19 FOUL by LEWIS,DARYL
13:19 SUB OUT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
13:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DARYL
13:19 SUB OUT by DEIFEL,NICK
13:19 SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN
13:19 SUB IN by COFFI,JUAN
13:19 SUB IN by GDOWSKI,LUKE
SUB OUT by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 13:19
SUB OUT by HENRY,CALEB 13:19
SUB OUT by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 13:19
SUB IN by STREET,KEYSHAUN 13:19

SUB IN by COTTON,LEE 13:19



SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI
MISS 3PTR by STREET,KEYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN

FOUL by MINTER,Z'MARI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by MOTLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by STREET,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)
STEAL by MINTER,Z'MARI

GOOD FT by MINTER,Z'MARI (fastbreak)

MISS FT by MINTER,Z'MARI (fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by COTTON,LEE

MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by MINTER,Z'MARI

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

REBOUND OFF by LEMONS,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by MINTER,Z'MARI

TURNOVER by LEMONS,JAYLEN

STEAL by LEMONS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by LEMONS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS FT by LEMONS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by STREET,KEYSHAUN

FOUL by MOTLEY,MICHAEL

20-8
20-10

20-11
20-12

22-12

23-12

23-14

24-14

26-14

26-17

26-19

V12
V 10

V9
V 8

V 10

V1l

V9

VvV 10

V12

V9

V7

REBOUND DEF by COFFI,JUAN

MISS JUMPER by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JESSE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JESSE
SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by COFFI,JUAN
GOOD FT by COFFI,JUAN
FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

BLOCK by JONES,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by JONES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by COFFI,JUAN
TURNOVER by JONES,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB IN by PAYNE,JESSE

SUB IN by PAYTON,DECORIAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,JESSE(in the paint)

FOUL by COFFI,JUAN
TURNOVER by COFFI,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JESSE
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by COFFI,JUAN
GOOD JUMPER by PAYTON,DECORIAN(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE



TURNOVER by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 07:09

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09
SUB OUT by COTTON,LEE 07:09
SUB OUT by LEMONS,JAYLEN 07:09
SUB IN by HENRY,CALEB 07:09
SUB IN by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 07:09

06:41 26-21 V5 GOOD JUMPER by COFFI,JUAN(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS(in the paint) 06:13 28-21 V7
05:58 28-23 V5 GOOD LAYUP by COFFI,JUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

FOUL by HENRY,CALEB 05:58

05:58 28-24 V4 GOOD FT by COFFI,JUAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HENRY,CALEB 05:58
SUB IN by LEMONS,JAYLEN 05:58

05:35 FOUL by PAYNE,JESSE
MISS FT by STREET,KEYSHAUN 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFI,JUAN

FOUL by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 05:16
SUB OUT by STREET,KEYSHAUN 05:16
SUB IN by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 05:16

05:13 28-26 V2 GOOD LAYUP by GDOWSKI,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

TURNOVER by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 04:44

SUB OUT by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 04:44

SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI 04:44

FOUL by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 04:39
04:39 28-27 V1 GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
04:39 28-28 GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MINTER,Z'MARI 04:28 31-28 V3

ASSIST by LAATSCH,AUSTIN --

FOUL by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 04:00

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

SUB OUT by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 04:00

SUB IN by COTTON,LEE 04:00

04:00 31-29 V2 GOOD FT by COFFI,JUAN
04:00 31-30 V1 GOOD FT by COFFI,JUAN

TURNOVER by LEMONS,JAYLEN 03:49
03:49 STEAL by JONES,CHRISTIAN
03:46 TURNOVER by COFFI,JUAN
TURNOVER by COTTON,LEE 03:36
03:36 STEAL by GDOWSKI,LUKE
SUB OUT by COTTON,LEE 03:36
SUB IN by HENRY,CALEB 03:36
03:20 31-32 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JESSE
03:06 FOUL by PAYTON,DECORIAN
GOOD FT by LEMONS,JAYLEN 03:06 32-32
GOOD FT by LEMONS,JAYLEN 03:06 33-32 V1
02:43 TURNOVER by COFFI,JUAN
STEAL by MINTER,Z'MARI 02:43
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CALEB(in the paint) 02:39
02:39 BLOCK by GDOWSKI,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK 02:34
02:34 STEAL by PAYNE,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
02:30 33-34 H1 paint)

== ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

02:22 FOUL by PAYNE,JESSE
MISS FT by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:22 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JESSE

02:22 SUB OUT by COFFI,JUAN



02:22 SUB IN by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

02:22 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 02:22 34-34
SUB OUT by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 02:22
SUB IN by STREET,KEYSHAUN 02:22
02:08 MISS JUMPER by GDOWSKI,LUKE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GDOWSKI,LUKE
01:45 MISS JUMPER by GDOWSKI,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK =
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CALEB 01:32
= REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
01:25 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK 01:25

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JORDAN
01:20 34-36 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HENRY,CALEB 01:05
01:05 STEAL by GDOWSKI,LUKE
01:01 34-38 H4 GOOD DUNK by GDOWSKI,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:40 FOUL by PAYTON,DECORIAN
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK 00:40 35-38 H3
00:40 SUB OUT by PAYTON,DECORIAN
00:40 SUB IN by LEWIS,DARYL
SUB OUT by STREET,KEYSHAUN 00:40
SUB OUT by HENRY,CALEB 00:40
SUB IN by COTTON,LEE 00:40
SUB IN by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 00:40
MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DARYL
FOUL by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS 00:24
00:24 35-39 H4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DARYL
SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI 00:24
SUB IN by STREET,KEYSHAUN 00:24
00:24 35-40 H5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DARYL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LEE 00:08
REBOUND OFF by STREET,KEYSHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by STREET,KEYSHAUN(in the paint) 00:04
00:04 BLOCK by GDOWSKI,LUKE
00:02 TURNOVER by GDOWSKI,LUKE
STEAL by LEMONS,JAYLEN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GDOWSKI,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN 00:00 38-40 H2

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GDOWSKI,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by PAYNE,JESSE
20:00 SUB IN by DEIFEL,NICK

SUB OUT by COTTON,LEE 20:00

SUB IN by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 20:00
19:49 MISS 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

== REBOUND OFF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
19:45 38-42 H4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DARYL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 19:13
== REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
19:00 TURNOVER by LEWIS,DARYL
GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:38 40-42 H2

18:15 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DARYL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

FOUL by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STREET,KEYSHAUN

TURNOVER by LEMONS,JAYLEN

MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

STEAL by STREET,KEYSHAUN
MISS JUMPER by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS

SUB OUT by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS
SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STREET,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)

FOUL by MINTER,Z'MARI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

42-42

44-42

46-42

46-45

46-48

46-50

47-50

49-50

51-50

53-50

V2

V 4

Vi

H2

H 4

H3

H1

Vi

V3

MISS 3PTR by DEIFEL,NICK

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEWIS,DARYL
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JESSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JORDAN
SUB IN by COFFI,JUAN

GOOD 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by COFFI,JUAN
GOOD 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

STEAL by PAYNE,JESSE
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,JESSE (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

TURNOVER by PAYNE,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
MISS JUMPER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
FOUL by PAYNE,JESSE

TURNOVER by PAYNE,JESSE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JESSE

SUB IN by GDOWSKI,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by GDOWSKI,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by GDOWSKI,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by DEIFEL,NICK

FOUL by COFFI,JUAN

SUB OUT by DEIFEL,NICK

SUB IN by PAYTON,DECORIAN
MISS 3PTR by COFFI,JUAN
REBOUND OFF by GDOWSKI,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by PAYTON,DECORIAN

FOUL by GDOWSKI,LUKE



MISS FT by MOTLEY,MICHAEL 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAN
10:30 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by STREET,KEYSHAUN 10:01 56-53 V3
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL -
09:44 TURNOVER by GDOWSKI,LUKE
STEAL by MINTER,Z'MARI 09:44
MISS JUMPER by MINTER,Z'MARI(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND OFF by STREET,KEYSHAUN -
09:39 FOUL by COFFI,JUAN
09:39 SUB OUT by PAYTON,DECORIAN
09:39 SUB OUT by GDOWSKI,LUKE
09:39 SUB IN by LEWIS,DARYL
09:39 SUB IN by DEIFEL,NICK
SUB OUT by STREET,KEYSHAUN 09:39
SUB IN by HENRY,CALEB 09:39
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CALEB 09:18 59-53 V6
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL =
09:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:15
09:01 MISS 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
= REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DARYL
FOUL by HENRY,CALEB 08:59
08:59 MISS FT by LEWIS,DARYL
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:59 MISS FT by LEWIS,DARYL
REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,MICHAEL -
GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint) 08:33 61-53 V8
08:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN
= REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRISTIAN
07:41 TURNOVER by JONES,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
07:41 SUB IN by PAYNE,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN 07:12
= REBOUND DEF by DEIFEL,NICK
06:59 TURNOVER by PAYNE,JESSE
STEAL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK 06:59
MISS JUMPER by MINTER,Z'MARI(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by MOTLEY,MICHAEL =
GOOD LAYUP by MINTER,Z'MARI(in the paint) 06:46 63-53 V10
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL =
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HENRY,CALEB 06:46
SUB IN by STREET,KEYSHAUN 06:46
06:21 MISS JUMPER by COFFI,JUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,JAYLEN(in the paint) 06:02 65-53 V12
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK --
05:30 65-55 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint) 05:04 67-55 V12

04:38 TURNOVER by PAYNE,JESSE
STEAL by LEMONS,JAYLEN 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAN

04:38 SUB OUT by COFFI,JUAN

04:38 SUB IN by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

04:38 SUB IN by PAYTON,DECORIAN
MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DEIFEL,NICK

FOUL by LEMONS,JAYLEN 04:07

04:01 MISS 3PTR by DEIFEL,NICK



REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEMONS,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MINTER,Z'MARI

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

FOUL by STREET,KEYSHAUN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOTLEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by LEMONS,JAYLEN

BLOCK by MINTER,Z'MARI
REBOUND DEF by MINTER,Z'MARI
TURNOVER by MOTLEY,MICHAEL

STEAL by MOTLEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by MINTER,Z'MARI

TURNOVER by STREET,KEYSHAUN

FOUL by STREET,KEYSHAUN
SUB OUT by STREET,KEYSHAUN
SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI
SUB IN by HENRY,CALEB

SUB IN by GEORGIADIS,SAVVAS

TURNOVER by HENRY,CALEB

GOOD DUNK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENRY,CALEB

03:38 69-55 V14

03:38
03:38
03:19
03:19
03:08

02:49
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:39
02:32
02:27
02:16
02:10
01:56
01:44
01:44
01:33
01:22
01:22
01:12
01:12

01:08
00:51
00:51
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:31
00:25

00:18

00:09

00:01

72-55

74-55

74-57

76-57

76-59

76-60
76-61

76-63

78-63

78-65

V17

V19

V17

V 19

V17

V 16
VvV 15

VvV 13

VvV 15

VvV 13

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,DARYL
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,JESSE

FOUL by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
TURNOVER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
SUB OUT by DEIFEL,NICK

SUB IN by GDOWSKI,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by PAYTON,DECORIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GDOWSKI,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by GDOWSKI,LUKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GDOWSKI,LUKE

STEAL by JONES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

GOOD FT by GDOWSKI,LUKE
GOOD FT by GDOWSKI,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAYNE,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by PAYTON,DECORIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN



